

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 53 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, at the end of line 2, delete "July 1, 2016." and insert "September 1, 2016."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, line 10 after "exceed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "one and one-  
5 half"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, line 18, after "allocated" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

8 "one-half to the Louisiana School of Math, Science, and the Arts, and one-half to  
9 the"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 5, at the end of line 2, delete "monthly" and insert "quarterly"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 5, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 "on aging, except as follows:

15 (aa) Of the total local access charge proceeds distributed to Orleans Parish,  
16 twenty percent shall be allocated to the New Orleans Council on Aging.

17 (bb) Of the total local access charge proceeds derived from sales at the  
18 Angola State Penitentiary Rodeo, sixty-six percent shall be allocated to the West  
19 Felician School Board, and thirty-four percent shall be allocated to the West  
20 Felician Council on Aging."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 On page 7, at the end of line 6, delete "July 1, 2016." and insert "September 1, 2016."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 7, at the end of line 15, delete "herein" and insert "in this Section"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7, after "A." and before "Sales" insert the following:

1 "The provisions of this Section shall apply to any public facility that is not subject  
2 to the provisions of R.S. 39:467."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 8, line 22, after "Subsection B of this Section." delete the remainder of the line and  
5 delete line 23 in its entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 9, line 3, after "Beginning" and before the comma "," delete "July 1, 2016" and  
8 insert "September 1, 2016"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 11

10 On page 9, line 6, after "athletic" delete the remainder of the line and insert "events"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 12

12 On page 9, line 10, after "transaction" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the  
13 line

14 AMENDMENT NO. 13

15 On page 9, line 15, after "athletic" delete the remainder of the line

16 AMENDMENT NO. 14

17 On page 9, at the end of line 19, delete "July 1, 2016" and insert "September 1, 2016"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 15

19 On page 9, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

20 "(g) Parking pursuant to events allowed under an existing lease or extension  
21 thereof."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 16

23 On page 9, line 21, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

24 "an obligation collected and accounted for in the same manner as is provided for a  
25 facility that is subject to the provisions of R.S."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 17

27 On page 9, at the end of line 22, delete "as", delete line 23 in its entirety, and insert the  
28 following:

29 "conducted in the same manner as is provided for a facility that is subject to the  
30 provisions of R.S. 39:467(B)(5)."

31  
32 AMENDMENT NO. 18

33 On page 10, line 18, after "after" and before the period "." delete "July 1, 2016" and insert  
34 "September 1, 2016"